

Incorporated May 2008

City of Weston Lakes

PO Box 1082 ★ Weston Lakes, Texas 77441 8045 FM 359, Fulshear, Tx. 77441 (281) 533-0907

RESOLUTION NO. 07-21

CITY SECRETARY SALARY

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF WESTON LAKES, TEXAS, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS SETTING THE CITY SECRETARY'S SALARY.

WHEREAS, the City Secretary of the City of Weston Lakes, Texas is a municipal officer under Local Government Code Chapter 23 23.051 and Chapter 22.073; and

WHEREAS, the City Secretary job description was approved and adopted by the City Council on April 27, 2021 to include those job duties prescribed by statute as well as additional duties adopted by City Council;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF WESTON LAKES, TEXAS OF FORT BEND COUNTY TEXAS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. City Secretary Salary

The salary of the City Secretary of Weston Lakes, Texas is set at \$20.00 per hour, effective upon adoption of this Resolution.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY the City Council of the City of Weston Lakes, Texas, Fort Bend County, Texas this the 2, day of June 2021.

APPROVED:

Ramona Neal, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jenni McJunkin, Secretary

Tom Bend County Land